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FLEECE CLASSES: 
Judge: Ms Kate Mander 
Fleece entries: 11 
 
SKIRTED HUACAYA FLEECE 6-12 MONTHS - WHITE/LIGHT FAWN 
1 Hadstock NZ Chelsea exhibited by R & C Nelson 
2 Aquaviva Stardust exhibited by C Roche/S Davy 
3 Kinvarra Lorenzo exhibited by N & A Warsaw 
 
SKIRTED HUACAYA FLEECE 6-12 MONTHS – MID/DARK FAWN 
1 Homestead Farm Montrose exhibited by R & C Nelson 
2 Kinvarra Xanthe exhibited by R & C Nelson 
3 Lochbuie Lady Wonder exhibited by S Frampton/R Williams 
 
SKIRTED HUACAYA FLEECE 12-24 MONTHS – GREY 
1 Warralinga Hot Stuff exhibited by J Allan 
 
SKIRTED HUACAYA FLEECE  24 MONTHS & OVER – WHITE/LIGHT FAWN 
1 Cedar House Woolmaker 2 exhibted by R & C Nelson/D & F Goulden 
2 Ambersun Amaretto exhibited by G & R Graham/A & J Nailard/S & B McLean 
 
SKIRTED HUACAYA FLEECE 24 MONTHS & OVER – MID/DARK FAWN 
1 Ambersun Toledo exhibited by G & R Graham/A & J Nailard 
 
CHAMPION HUACAYA FLEECE:  Hadstock NZ Chelsea 
RESERVE CHAMPION HUACAYA FLEECE:  Cedar House Woolmaker 2 
 
SKIRTED SURI FLEECE 12-24 MONTHS – MID/DARK FAWN 
1 Hadstock NZ Imperial exhibited by R & C Nelson 
 
CHAMPION SURI FLEECE:  Hadstock NZ Imperial 

    
    

Breed Classes:   

Judge: 
Mr Nic 
Cooper 
Breed 
entries: 
70 

   

    

SURI:     

    
Junior Female - Brown  
2nd: AlBrijoni Ambrosia - exhibited by S & M Gardner 



    
Intermediate Female - Brown  
2nd: Thistledown Misuki - exhibited by S & M Gardner 

    
Intermediate Male - White/Light Fawn 
1st: Valley of Peace Majestic Elite - exhibited by Valley of Peace Alpacas 

    
CHAMPION INTERMEDIATE SURI - Valley of Peace Majestic Elite 

    
SUPREME CHAMPION SURI - Valley of Peace Majestic Elite 

 
 

   

HUACAYA:   

    
Junior female - White/Light Fawn 
1st: Aquaviva Frascati - exhibited by C Roche & S Davy 
2nd: Kinvarra Sophie - exhibited by N & A Warsaw 
3rd: Newpark Godiva - exhibited by D & J New 
4th Eco-Vale Yasmin - exhibited by C & M Sutherland 

    
    

Junior Female - Mid/Dark Fawn 
1st: Sherlin Shyla - exhibited by Mrs M Kershaw 

    
Junior Female - Brown  
1st: Altnaharra Duchelle - exhibited by N & F Christie 
2nd: Aquaviva Mocha - exhibited by C Roche & S Davy 
3rd: Kinvarra Minuet - exhibited by N & A Warsaw 

    
Junior Female - Black  
1st: Pejo Liberty - exhibited by K Mander 
2nd: Kinvarra Emma - exhibited by N & A Warsaw 
3rd: Pejo Merry - exhibited by K Mander 

    
Junior Male - White/Light Fawn  
1st: Silverstream Euphrates - exhibited by K & S Johnson 
2nd: Altnaharra Beauchamp - exhibited by N & F Christie 
3rd: Stoneleigh Jedi Knight - exhibited by C & L Strack 

    
Junior Male - Mid/Dark Fawn  
1st: Newpark High Flyer - exhibited by D & J New 
2nd: Warwickz Farm Boyzone - exhibited by B & E Warwick 
3rd: Kinvarra Hercules - exhibited by N & A Warsaw 

    
 
 
Junior Male - 
Brown 

  

1st: Dreamstar Montana - exhibited by B & E Warwick 
2nd: Pejo Duke of Waddington - exhibited by K Mander 



    
Junior Male - 
Grey 

  

1st: Pejo Frangelico - exhibited by K Mander 
    

Junior Male - 
Black 

  

1st: Kinvarra Jasper - exhibited by N & A Warsaw 
2nd Awatere Jetson - exhibited by P & R Anderson 

    
CHAMPION JUNIOR HUACAYA - Silverstream Euphrates 
RESERVE CHAMPION JUNIOR HUACAYA - Altnaharra Beauchamp 

    
Intermediate Female - White/Light Fawn 
1st: Aquaviva Stardust - exhibited by C Roche & S Davy 
2nd: Altnaharra Chenan - exhibited by N & F Christie 
3rd: Maracanz Athene - exhibitedby Maracanz Alpacas Ltd. 

    
Intermediate Female - Mid/Dark Fawn 
1st: Newpark Genevieve - exhibited by D & J New 

    
Intermediate Female - Brown  
1st: Parc Provence Precious - exhibited by V Atkinson 

    
Intermediate Male - White/Light Fawn 
1st: EP Cambridge Debut - exhibited by K & S Johnson 
2nd: Valley of Peace Fabian - exhibited by Valley of Peace Alpacas 
3rd: Kinvarra Lorenzo - exhibited by N & A Warsaw 

    
Intermediate Male - Brown  
2nd: Berrima D'Artagnan - exhibited by K & S Johnson 

    
Intermediate Male - Black  
2nd: Pejo Rebel - exhibited by K Mander 

    
CHAMPION INTERMEDIATE HUACAYA - Aquaviva Stardust 
RESERVE CHAMPION INTERMEDIATE HUACAYA - EP Cambridge Debut 

    
    

Senior Male - White/Light Fawn 
1st: Aquaviva Raphael - exhibited by C Roche & S Davy 

    
 
Senior Male - 
Brown 

  

1st: Warralinga Cedar - exhibited by J Allan 
    

Senior Male - 
Grey 

  

1st: Warralinga Hot Stuff - exhibited by J Allan 



    
CHAMPION SENIOR HUACAYA - Aquaviva Raphael 
RESERVE CHAMPION SENIOR HUACAYA - Warralinga Hot Stuff 

    
    

SUPREME CHAMPION HUACAYA - Aquaviva Raphael 

    
    

Sires Progeny - Huacaya  
    

1st: Sire: Eringa Park Saintly                                         Progeny: Aquaviva Frascati 

                                                                                      Newpark Godiva  
    

2nd: Sire: ILR Alpine Fiber's Brutus                                Progeny: Silverstream Euphrates 

                                                                                      Stoneleigh Jedi 
Knight 

 

    
3rd: Sire: Eringa Park Saintly                                         Progeny: Newpark High Flyer 

                                                                                                                                     Kinvarra Hercules  
    

4th: Sire: ILR Alpine Fiber's Brutus                                Progeny: Altnaharra Duchelle 

                                                                                      Warwickz Farm 
Boyzone 

 

    
    

Get of Dam - Huacaya  
    

1st: Dam: Kinvarra Lucia                                                Progeny: Kinvarra Hercules 

                                                                                       Kinvarra Lorenzo  
    

Wether 
Huacaya 

  

1st: Newpark Goldfinger - exhibited by D & J New 
2nd: Parc Provence Nescafe - exhibited by V Atkinson 
3rd: Toddy - exhibited by C & M Sutherland 

    
Fancy Huacaya   
1st: Cameloid Farms Apache - exhibited by J Allan 

    
Child Handler   
1st: Kaelen Hall with Comet 

    
Junior 
Handler: 

  

1st: Fauve Barrett  



2nd: Sam Cromie  
3rd: Dean Warwick  
4th: Alex Cromie  

    
Pet 
Performance: 

  

1st: Jill Allan with Gem Topaz 
    

 


